

Envirotech Systems Limited

Formerly Envirotech Systems Pvt. Ltd.)

Corporate Office: B-1A/19, Commercial Complex, Sector-51, Noida-201307(U.P.)

Works: Plot No.: 345-346-347, Ecotech-1 (Extension), Greater Noida-201308 (U.P.)

Telephone's: 0130-4337633, 4337439, F-mail Legler@envirotech

 ISO 9001 :2015 ISO 14001:2015 ISO 45001:2018

Date:11th February, 2025

To,
The Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/l, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051.

Symbol: ENVIRO

Sub: Collaboration with IIT-Delhi to Develop Acoustic Solutions from Waste.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to announce our strategic partnership with IIT-Delhi to develop acoustic solutions from waste, aiming to utilize agricultural, plastic, and other waste to revolutionize the acoustic solutions domain. IIT-Delhi will provide cutting-edge research and technical support, while our company will focus on manufacturing and market deployment.

Kindly take note of the same.

Yours faithfully,

For Envirotech Systems Limited

Envirotech Systems Limited

וע

Manoj Kumar Gupta Managing Director



Envirotech Systems Limited

(Formerly Envirotech Systems Pvt. Ltd.)

Corporate Office: B-1A/19, Commercial Complex, Sector-51, Noida-201307(U.P.)

Works: Plot No.: 345-346-347, Ecotech-1 (Extension), Greater Noida-201308 (U.P.)

 Telephone's:
 0120- 4337633, 4337439
 E-mail:
 sales@envirotechltd.com

 CIN:
 L31101DL2007PLC159075
 Website:
 www.envirotechltd.com



Press Release

Envirotech® Systems Ltd Partners with IIT-Delhi to Develop Acoustic Solutions Utilizing Waste

New Delhi, India - 10-02-2025: Envirotech® Systems Ltd, a trusted name in noise control solutions, is proud to announce a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the prestigious Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi (IIT-Delhi). This partnership aims to utilize the waste (agricultural, plastic, etc.) to revolutionize the acoustic solutions domain. This initiative not only aims to reduce environmental waste but also promotes sustainable manufacturing practices.

Key Highlights of the Collaboration:

- **Innovative Use of Waste Materials:** The newly developed solution will ensure durability, efficiency, and environmental sustainability.
- **Technology and Research:** IIT-Delhi will provide cutting-edge research and technical support, while Envirotech Systems Ltd will focus on manufacturing and market deployment.
- Environmental Impact: Expected to significantly reduce the environmental burden by repurposing the waste into valuable acoustic solutions, contributing to India's sustainability goals.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Manoj Gupta, Managing Director, said, "Our collaboration with IIT-Delhi marks a major milestone in our commitment to sustainability and innovation. Together, we aim to set a benchmark in the industry by producing acoustic solutions that are not only effective but also environment friendly".

Dr. Deepak Kumar, Professor & Head, Centre for Automotive Research and Tribology (CART), IIT-Delhi, shared their enthusiasm, stating, "At IIT-Delhi, we are always looking for ways to bridge the gap between research and real-world applications. This partnership with Envirotech Systems Ltd aligns perfectly with our mission to promote sustainable technologies in acoustic industry".





Envirotech Systems Limited

Formerly Envirotech Systems Pvt. Ltd.)

Corporate Office: B-1A/19, Commercial Complex, Sector-51, Noida-201307(U.P.)
Works: Plot No.: 345-346-347, Ecotech-1 (Extension), Greater Noida-201308 (U.P.)

Telephone's: 0120- 4337633, 4337439 E-mail : sales@envirotechltd.com Website : www.envirotechltd.com

ISO 9001 :2015 ISO 14001:2015 ISO 45001:2018

About Envirotech® Systems Ltd: Envirotech® Systems Ltd is a trusted provider of Noise Control solutions, specializing in acoustic panels, barriers, and enclosures for various industries. With a commitment to innovation and quality, the company strives to offer sustainable and efficient products that address modern noise challenges.

About ©IIT-Delhi: The Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi, is one of India's premier research and technological institutions, known for its focus on technological advancements and sustainable solutions. With a history of impactful research and industry partnerships, IIT-Delhi is at the forefront of innovation.





For inquiries, please contact:

Sanjay Sharma

Envirotech® Systems Ltd

Email: sanjay@envirotechltd.com

Phone: +91-9355988605

Disclaimer

This document is solely for information purpose and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company. The Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this document. This document may not be all inclusive and may not contain all the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly expluded.

This document may contain certain forward-looking statements concerning the Company's future business prospects and business profitability, which are subject to several risks and uncertainties and the actual results could materially differ from those in such forward-looking statements. The risks and uncertainties relating to these statements include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in earnings, Company's ability to manage growth, competition (both domestic and international), economic growth in India and abroad, ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, Company's ability to manage its business operations, government policies and actions, regulations, interest and other fiscal costs generally prevailing in the economy. The Company does not undertake to make any announcement in case any of these forward-looking statements become materially incorrect in future or update any forward-looking statements made from time to time by or on behalf of the Company.